

®  
SLP(C)No. 3379-3688 OF 2002

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3379-3688/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2001 in WAs 2707-2753/  
2000, 901/2000, 903-949/2000, 6146-6149/2000, 7385/2000, 2723-  
2931/98 and 3249/98 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HINDUSTAN MACHINE TOOLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

H.M.T. EX-EMPS. WELFARE ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K Kasturi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Group Capt. K K Rohtagi (Retd.), Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents  
returnable after 10 weeks. Dasti service, in addition,  
is permitted.

Leave to file rejoinder is granted.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER